From: Tom, Joyce
Sent:  9/2/2010 1:34:20 PM

ATrial@SempraUtilities.com (ATrial@SempraUtilities.com);
APak@sempraglobal.com (APak@sempraglobal.com);
Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com (Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com);
CFPena@semprautilities.com (CFPena@semprautilities.com);
BDombrowski@calretailers.com (BDombrowski@calretailers.com);

C_ Marnay@Ibl.gov (C_Marnay@lbl.gov); Bob.lucas@calobby.com
(Bob.lucas@calobby.com); Betty.Seto@kema.com (Betty.Seto@kema.com);
Audra. Hartmann@Dynegy.com (Audra. Hartmann@Dynegy.com); Eustace, Claire
(claire.eustace@cpuc.ca.gov); HYao@SempraUtilities.com
(HYao@SempraUtilities.com); Jennifer. Barnes(@Navigantconsulting.com
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); DAKing@ SempraGeneration.com
(DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); GloriaB@anzaelectric.org
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org); Lucha,
Ed (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5);

DNichaus@ SempraUtilities.com (DNichaus@SempraUtilities.com);

Diane Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Livingston-
Nunley, Grace (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GXL2);

JPong(@ SempraUtilities.com (JPong@SempraUtilities.com);
DHecht@sempratrading.com (DHecht@sempratrading.com);
Harry.Singh@RBSSempra.com (Harry.Singh@RBSSempra.com);
GBass@SempraSolutions.com (GBass@SempraSolutions.com);
Jairam.gopal@sce.com (Jairam.gopal@sce.com); JDF1@PGE.COM
(JDF1@PGE.COM); JWright@SempraUtilities.com
(JWright@SempraUtilities.com); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); achang@efficiencycouncil.org
(achang@efficiencycouncil.org); andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org
(andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org); alex kang@itron.com

(alex kang@itron.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com);
andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com (andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com);
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
Halverson, Shaun E (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc);
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com);
Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com (Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com);
KMelville@SempraUtilities.com (KMelville@SempraUtilities.com);
amber@ethree.com (amber@ethree.com); akbar.jazayeri@sce.com
(akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com
(ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com); TCorr@ SempraUtilities.com
(TCorr@SempraUtilities.com); SNewsom(@SempraUtilities.com
(SNewsom@SempraUltilities.com); Ischavrien@semprautilities.com
(Ischavrien@semprautilities.com); Nancy.Allred@sce.com
(Nancy.Allred@sce.com); Campbell, Andrew (andrew.campbell@cpuc.ca.gov);
annabelle. malins@britishconsulatesf.gov.uk

To:
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(annabelle.malins@britishconsulatesf.gov.uk); agrimaldi@mckennalong.com
(agrimaldi@mckennalong.com); anita.hart@swgas.com (anita.hart@swgas.com);
Kathryn. Wig@nrgenergy.com (Kathryn Wig@nrgenergy.com); ahuang@arb.ca.gov
(ahuang(@arb.ca.gov); Philip. H.Carver@state.or.us (Philip.H.Carver@state.or.us);
LeeWallach@SolelUS.com (LeeWallach@SolelUS.com);
Tom.Elgie@powerex.com (Tom.Elgie@powerex.com); UHelman@caiso.com
(UHelman@caiso.com); Sandra.ely@state.nm.us (Sandra.cly@state.nm.us);
Langton, Adam (adam.langton@cpuc.ca.gov); Gillette, Anne
(anne.gillette@cpuc.ca.gov); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Peck, David B.
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov);
brbarkovich@earthlink.net (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); david@nemtzow.com
(david@nemtzow.com); bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com);
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); Fogel, Cathleen
A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov); david.reynolds@ncpa.com
(david.reynolds@ncpa.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Warner, Christopher (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJWS5); dhuard@manatt.com
(dhuard@manatt.com); beragg@ goodinmacbride.com
(beragg@goodinmacbride.com); clyde. murley(@comcast.net

(clyde murley@comecast.net); cathy karlstad@sce.com (cathy karlstad@sce.com);
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); douglass@energyattorney.com
(douglass@energyattorney.com); Chatterjee, Bishu (bishu.chatterjee@cpuc.ca.gov);
dkk@eslawfirm.com (dkk@eslawfirm.com); Bleider@ci.burbank.ca.us
(BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net
(dietrichlaw2@earthlink net); californiadockets@pacificorp.com
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com);
cswoollums@midamerican.com (cswoollums@midamerican.com);
cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com (cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com);
cynthia.brady@constellation.com (cynthia.brady@constellation.com);
chilen@NVEnergy.com (chilen@NVEnergy.com); beth@beth411.com
(beth@beth411.com); dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com);
bmcc@meccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); Cadenasso, Eugene
(eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); christy.berger@swgas.com

(christy berger@swgas.com); dansvec@hdo.net (dansvec@hdo.net);
dennis@ddecuir.com (dennis@ddecuir.com); bdicapo@caiso.com
(bdicapo@caiso.com); david@branchcomb.com (david@branchcomb.com);
dmetz@energy .state.ca.us (dmetz@energy .state.ca.us); bwallerstein@aqmd.gov
(bwallerstein@aqmd.gov); carla.peterman@gmail.com
(carla.peterman@gmail.com); bjones@mjbradley.com (bjones@mjbradley.com);
cynthia.schultz@pacificorp.com (cynthia.schultz@pacificorp.com);
clarence.binninger@doj.ca.gov (clarence.binninger@doj.ca.gov);
bill.schrand@swgas.com (bill.schrand@swgas.com); bpotts@foley.com
(bpotts@foley.com); dschwyze@energy .state.ca.us (dschwyze@energy .state.ca.us);
deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov (deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov); dbrooks@nvenergy.com
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(dbrooks@nvenergy.com); bjl@bry.com (bjl@bry.com); bbaker@summitblue.com
(bbaker@summitblue.com); djw@eslawfirm.com (djw@eslawfirm.com);
bwetstone@hotmail.com (bwetstone@hotmail.com); dmacmull@water.ca.gov
(dmacmull@water.ca.gov); clark bernier@rlw.com (clark.bernier@rlw.com);
cbaskette@enernoc.com (cbaskette@enernoc.com); dehling@klng.com
(dehling@kling.com); curt.barry@iwpnews.com (curt.barry@iwpnews.com);
bpurewal@water.ca.gov (bpurewal@water.ca.gov); david.zonana@doj.ca.gov
(david.zonana@doj.ca.gov); dbwalker@edf.org (dbwalker@edf.org);
brabe@umich.edu (brabe@umich.edu); bbeebe@smud.org (bbeebe@smud.org);
dave@ppallc.com (dave@ppallc.com); jskromer@qmail.com
(jskromer@qmail.com); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); Ikle, Judith
(judith.ikle@cpuc.ca.gov); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org);
Tagnipes, Jeorge S. (jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-
klaw.com); dwood8@cox.net (dwood8@cox.net);

jody london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody london_consulting@earthlink.net);
jimross@r-c-s-inc.com (jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); glw@eslawfirm.com
(glw@eslawtirm.com); emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); hayley@turn.org
(hayley@turn.org); jennifer.porter@energycenter.org
(Jennifer.porter@energycenter.org); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); e-
recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); ej wright@oxy.com (ej wright@oxy.com);
johnrredding@earthlink.net (johnrredding@earthlink net); jnelson@psrec.coop
(jnelson@psrec.coop); gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net); info@calseia.org
(info@calseia.org); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com); jleslie@luce.com
(jleslie@luce.com); jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); Parrillo, Jordan
(jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); dws@r-c-s-
inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com);
chadley@reupower.com (ehadley@reupower.com); jgreco@terra-genpower.com
(jgreco@terra-genpower.com); Marks, Jaclyn (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov);
echiang@elementmarkets.com (echiang@elementmarkets.com);
hurlock@water.ca.gov (hurlock@water.ca.gov); jscancarelli@crowell.com
(jscancarelli@crowell.com); jluckhardt@downeybrand.com
(jluckhardt@downeybrand.com); Reiger, J. Jason (jason.reiger(@cpuc.ca.gov);
hcronin@water.ca.gov (hcronin@water.ca.gov); Morris, Harvey Y.
(harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); jason.dubchak@niskags.com
(jason.dubchak@niskags.com); janill.richards@doj.ca.gov
(janill.richards@doj.ca.gov); jdh@eslawtirm.com (jdh@eslawfirm.com);
francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com (francesca.ciliberti@elpaso.com);
jeffreygray@dwt.com (jeffreygray@dwt.com); jose@ceert.org (jose@ceert.org);
jordan.white@pacificorp.com (jordan.white@pacificorp.com); julie. martin@bp.com
(julie.martin@bp.com); hgolub@nixonpeabody.com (hgolub@nixonpeabody.com);
jwmctarnaghan@duanemorris.com (jwmctarnaghan@duanemotris.com);
grosenblum@caiso.com (grosenblum@caiso.com); Perlstein, Joel T.
(joel.perlstein@cpuc.ca.gov); ekgrubaugh@iid.com (ekgrubaugh@iid.com);
fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com
(fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com); egw(@a-klaw.com (egw@a-klaw.com);
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dseperas@calpine.com (dseperas@calpine.com); dsoyars@sppc.com
(dsoyars@sppc.com); dtibbs@aes4u.com (dtibbs@aes4u.com); jbf@cpuc.ca.gov
(jbf@cpuc.ca.gov); hoerner@redefiningprogress.org
(hoerner@redefiningprogress.org); joe.paul@Dynegy.com (joe.paul@Dynegy.com);
jsqueri@gmssr.com (jsqueri@gmssr.com); garson_knapp@fpl.com
(garson_knapp@fpl.com); jesus.arredondo@nrgenergy.com
(jesus.arredondo@nrgenergy.com); dsh@cpuc.ca.gov (dsh@cpuc.ca.gov);
james.keating@bp.com (james.keating@bp.com); jholtkamp@hollandhart.com
(jholtkamp@hollandhart.com); etiedemann@kmtg.com (etiedemann@kmtg.com);
erik.colville@state.or.us (erik.colville@state.or.us); ewolfe@resero.com
(ewolfe@resero.com); jedwards@smartpower.org (jedwards@smartpower.org);
Moldavsky, Ed (ed.moldavsky@cpuc.ca.gov); gpickering@navigantconsulting.com
(gpickering@navigantconsulting.com); jbw@slwplc.com (jbw@slwplc.com);
josephhenri@hotmail.com (josephhenri@hotmail.com); jen@cnt.org (jen@cnt.org);
Stoddard, F. Jackson (fjackson.stoddard@cpuc.ca.gov); jdoli@arb.ca.gov
(jdoll@arb.ca.gov); fiji.george@elpaso.com (fiji.george@elpaso.com);
gsmith@adamsbroadwell.com (gsmith@adamsbroadwell.com); gperidas@nrdc.org
(gperidas@nrdc.org); jhahn@covantaenergy.com (jhahn@covantaenergy.com);
fwmonier@tid.org (fwmonier@tid.org); epoelsterl@sunpowercorp.com
(epoelsterl@sunpowercorp.com); jj.prucnal@swgas.com (jj.prucnal@swgas.com);
jrathke@capstoneturbine.com (jrathke@capstoneturbine.com); Stoltzfus, Elizabeth
(elizabeth.stoltzfus@cpuc.ca.gov); gecollord@arb.ca.gov (gcollord@arb.ca.gov);
Greig, Jacqueline (jacqueline.greig@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bcec:
Subject: Courtesy E-mail Notification in R.06-04-009, ALJ Vieth's Ruling

As a courtesy, the Commission notifies you that the text of ALJ Vieth's

Ruling Granting Motion for Leave to File Joint Comments and Setting

Schedule for Additional Comments, was made available at
http//www.cpuc.ca.gov/EFILE/RULINGS/122950 It on September 2, 2010. A
Notice of Availability has been served by mail on all persons on the

service list.

In case of problems with this e-mail or the internet link, please
contact Joyce Tom at jt2(@cpuc.ca.gov, telephone #(415)703-5332.
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